CONTROL # REEL #

0024282
0018313
0024283
0014750
0014751
0010059
0018761
0018761
0018761
0018761
0018761
0010060
0010061
0010062
0010063
0018761
0010064
0018761
0010065
0010066
0010067
0010068
0010069
0010070
0010071
0010072
0018761
0010073
0015080
0010074
0010075
0017012
0017035

001
014
002
001A
001
001
019
019
019
019
019
002
003
004
005
019
006
019
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
019
015
005
016
017
018
019

TOWN
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City
Dakota City

NEWSPAPER TITLE
Dakota City Mail
Dakota City Mail
Dakota City Mail

Dakota City Herald
Dakota City Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

Dakota County Herald

CALL# MONTH

C828m
C828m
C828m
D14h
D14h
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2
D14h2

7

11
6
4

=
N o
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DAY
29

15

28
13

23

26
27
10
12
17

14
16
25
23
14
19

27

24

20

12
19

13
26

YEAR TO MONTH DAY YEAR

1870
1872
1874
1858
1859
1899
1902
1902
1905
1906
1907
1909
1911
1914
1917
1918
1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1934
1937
1940
1943
1946
1947
1948
1950
1954
1958
1963

5

N WO~ OOOWHMDMMWDO

© oo Nuowor K

=
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o

12

29
0

21
13
5
0
0
30
7
0
10
26
28
9
0
16
0
7
12
27
20
30
17
2
2
0
12
0
31
6
19
25

1874
0
1
1860
1861
1909

1905
1906

1911
1914
1916
1919

1922

1925
1928
1931
1934
1937
1940
1943
1947

1950

1953
1958
1963
1965

COUNTY
Dakota

Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota
Dakota



0024938
0024279
0022142
0010076
0010077
0010078
0010079
0010080
0010081
0010082
0010083
0010084
0017543
0017544
0017550
0017551
0017552
17553
17554
0017555
0018437
0017562
0017563
0027263
0028556
0028557
0028558
0010085
0010086
0010087
0010088
0010089
0010090
0010091

031
000A
027
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
001
002
003
004
005
6
7
008
015
001
002
000A
000B
0ooC
000D
001
002
003
004
005
006
007

Dakota City
Dakota City
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Dalton
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog

North Nebraska Argus
North Nebraska Argus

Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Dalton Delegate
Danbury News
Danbury News
Danbury News
Danbury News
Danbury News
Danbury News
Danbury News

South Side Sentinel

Danbury Topics

Beaver Valley Mercury
Beaver Valley Mercury

Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News

So8a
So8a
D17d
D17d
D17d
D17d
D17d
D17d
D17d
D17d
D17d
D17d
D19ss
D19ss
D19ss
D19ss
D19ss
D19ss
D19ss
D19ss
D19t
D19vm
D19vm
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
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=
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10
12

1887
1889
1918
1919
1923
1926
1929
1932
1935
1939
1946
1949
1895
1905
1908
1913
1918
1921
1925
1930
1898
1936
1939
1900
1903
1904
1908
1908
1912
1915
1918
1921
1924
1927

16

24
10
22
27
19
11
28
20
21

14

30
11

15
21
28
24
27
15
28
25

25
15
18

0
1891

1923
1926
1929
1932
1935
1939
1946
1949
1951
1905
1908
1913
1918
1921
1925
1930
1934
1898
1939
1939
1906
1904
1907
1908
1911
1915
1918
1921
1924
1927
1931

Dakota
Dakota
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Red Willow
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard



0010092
0010093
0010094
0010095
0010096
0010097
0010098
0010099
0010100
0010101
0010102
0028555
0014753
0014752
0014754
0014755
0010113
0010114
0010115
0010116
0010117
0027994
0010118
0010119
0010120
0010121
0010122
0010123
0010124
0010125
0010126
0010127
0010128
0010129

008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
001
002
003
001
001
001
001
001
001
002
003
004
005
005A
006
007
008
009
010
001
002
003
004
005
006
007

Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Dannebrog
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davey
Davey
Davey
Davey
Davey
Davey
Davey

Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Dannebrog News
Stjernan
Stjernan
Stjernan

Danneborg Sentinel

Davenport Lancet
Chronicle
Davenport News
Davenport News
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
People's Journal
Davey Mirror
Davey Mirror
Davey Mirror
Davey Mirror
Davey Mirror
Davey Mirror
Davey Mirror

D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23n
D23s
D23s
D23s
D23se
D27
D27c
D27n
D27n2
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D27p
D275m
D275m
D275m
D275m
D275m
D275m
D275m
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25
19
22
22

18
31
23

12

11
31
13
22
21
16
12
31
24
13

20
30
11

13
30

28
12
30

1931
1936
1937
1940
1942
1945
1948
1952
1885
1888
1892
1888
1888
1898
1951
1897
1892
1903
1906
1912
1918
1911
1925
1929
1932
1937
1940
1892
1899
1910
1913
1915
1916
1918

~

10
11
11
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=
N
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10

10

12
15
15

11
29

26
31
28
15

24

14

24

31
25
13
23

30
29
23
29
21

23
16

1936
1937
1940
1942
1945
1948
1952
1959
1888
1891
1893
1889
1891
1899
1953
1897
1903
1906
1912
1918
1925
1928
1929
1932
1937
1940
1942
1899
1910
1913
1915
1916
1918
1919

Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Thayer
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster



0010130
0028451
0000923
0000924
0000925
0000926
0000927
0028451
0000928
0000930
0000929
0000931
0000932
0000933
0000934
0000935
0000936
0000937
0000938
0000939
0000940
0026712
0000941
0000942
0000943
0000944
0000945
0000946
0000947
0000948
0000949
0016030
0016041
0016042

008
044
001
002
003
004
005
044
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
063
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030

Davey
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City

Davey Mirror
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner
People's Banner

Banner-Press

Banner-Press

Banner-Press

Banner-Press

Banner-Press

Banner-Press

Banner-Press

Banner-Press

D275m
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
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1919
1894
1895
1899
1900
1903
1906
1907
1909
1912
1915
1918
1921
1923
1926
1929
1932
1935
1938
1941
1944
1944
1947
1949
1951
1953
1954
1956
1957
1959
1960
1962
1963
1964

29

30
29

31
15
27
30
29

21
30
14
17
13
26
20

19
12
21
15
12

28
13

14

1921

1898
1900
1903
1906
1909
1931
1912
1915
1918
1921
1923
1926
1929
1932
1935
1938
1940
1944
1947
1995
1949
1951
1953
1954
1956
1957
1959
1960
1961
1963
1964
1966

Lancaster
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler



0016043
0016044
0016045
0016046
0016047
0016048
0016049
0016050
0016051
0017801
0017776
0017777
0017778
0017779
0018901
0018902
0018903
0019366
0019826
0020270
0001800
0020486
0020930
0021345
0021789
0022290
0023086
0024021
0024828
0025554
0025989
0026330
0027117
0027366

031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
064
065

David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City

Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press

D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
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21
14

14
12
21
25

17
18

16

23

31
27
14

12
19
19

30
18
14
16

23
21
13
13
11

1966
1967
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1975
1976
1976
1977
1978
1978
1979
1979
1980
1981
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1995
1996
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EEEEN
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30

14
18
25
10
11
29

28
16
26
24
20

26
24

12
12
28
23
11

29
16
14

ol

30

1967
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1975
1976
1976
1977
1978
1978
1979
1979
1980
1981
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1986
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1996
1997

Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler



0027844
0028138
0028929
0028930
29873
0029874
0019609
0010132
0010131
0010133
0028451
0006417
0006418
0006419
0006420
0006421
0006422
0006423
0006424
0006425
0006426
0006427
0006428
0006429
0006430
0006431
0006432
0006433
0006434
0006435
0006436
0006437
0014756
0014757

066
067
068
069
70
071
020
001
001
002
044
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
001
001

David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City
David City

Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press
Banner-Press

David City Republican

David City News
Home Record
David City News
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press
Butler County Press

Butler County Republican

David City Tribune

D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28b
D28dr
D28n
D28h
D28n
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28p
D28r
D28t
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1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2002
1884
1895
1902
1899
1880
1891
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1916
1919
1921
1924
1927
1929
1932
1934
1937
1940
1943
1946
1949
1951
1897
1884
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25
26
25
30
27
29

23
23
22
11
10

22

22

24
30
27

13

21
29
17
20

17
24

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2003

1899
1903
1901
1937
1899
1902
1905
1908
1911
1914
1916
1919
1921
1924
1926
1929
1932
1934
1937
1940
1943
1946
1949
1951
1953
1898
1892

Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler
Butler



0028451
0008746
0028385
0008747
0008748
0008749
0008750
0008751
0008752
0008753
0008754
0028265
0000950
0028265
0028385
0010134
0010135
0010136
0010137
0010138
0018311
0013176
0013176
0008755
0029119
0000425
0008736
0008737
0008738
0008739
0008740
0008741
0008742
0008743

044
001
043
002
003
004
005
001
002
003
004
041
001
041
043
001
002
003
004
005
001
002
002
001
050
002
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

David City
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Dawson
Daykin
Daykin
Daykin
Daykin
Daykin
Daykin
Daykin
Daykin
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur

David City Tribune
Dawson Herald
Dawson Herald
Dawson Herald
Dawson Herald
Dawson Herald
Dawson Herald

Dawson News Boy

Dawson News Boy

Dawson News Boy

Dawson News Boy

Dawson Reporter

Dawson Reporter

Dawson Trade News
Dawson Trade News
Daykin Herald
Daykin Herald
Daykin Herald
Daykin Herald
Daykin Herald
Daykin Herald
Daykin Recorder
Daykin Recorder

Decatur Advertiser

Decatur Advertiser

Decatur Advertiser
Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald

D28t
D32h
D32h
D32h
D32h
D32h
D32h
D32n
D32n
D32n
D32n
D32r
D32r
D32t
D32t
D33h
D33h
D33h
D33h
D33h
D33h2
D33r
D33r
D35a
D35a
D35a
D35h2
D35h2
D35h2
D35h2
D35h2
D35h2
D35h2
D35h2
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15
19
12
16
15

15

25
24
25

10
19
18
24
13

22
26
17

~

21
17
10

14
28

14

1886
1921
1922
1924
1930
1936
1943
1888
1897
1903
1907
1914
1914
1951
1956
1928
1934
1937
1941
1947
1900
1889
1889
1955
1957
1958
1902
1903
1907
1912
1914
1917
1921
1925

Y

=
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26

30
17
17
18
30

16
18

1924
1947
1930
1936
1943
1947
1897
1903
1907
1909

1920
1957

1934
1937
1941
1947
1954
1902

1958

1960
1903
1907
1911
1914
1917
1921
1925
1930

Butler
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt
Burt



0008744
0008745
0014974
0014975
0013349
0000951
0010139
0010140
0010141
0010142
0010143
0010144
0010145
0010146
0010147
0010148
0010149
0010150
0010151
0010152
0010153
0010154
0010155
0010156
0010157
0010158
0010159
0010160
0010161
0010162
0010163
0010164
0010165
0010166

009
010
001
001
001
001
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028

Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Decatur
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler
Deshler

Decatur Herald
Decatur Herald
Decatur News
Decatur News
Vindicator
Deshler Citizen

Deshler Chronicle

Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler
Deshler Rustler

D35h2

D35h2
D35n

D35n2
D35v
D45c
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r
D45r

31
23
21

23
30
19
21
31
10
29
15
20
28
22
17
15
17
14

20
30

25

27

28
31

1930
1936
1895
1947
1877
1895
1899
1906
1908
1910
1911
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